production company may submit the voucher to the department to 165 

receive payment.  Rebates shall be made from current tax 166 

collections. 167 

(h)  The total amount of credits and rebates authorized 168 

in any fiscal year shall not exceed Forty-two Million Dollars 169 

($42,000,000.00) in the aggregate. 170 

(3)  A production company desiring a credit under this 171 

section must submit a request to the Department of Revenue upon 172 

completion of the project.  The request must include a detailed 173 

accounting of the qualified expenditures made by the production 174